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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made and entered into as of this 1% day of January, 2000, by
GGT U.S. A/SOUTH, INC. (d/bfa BrightHouse), a Delaware corporation with its principal
place of business at 3380 Peachtree Road, NE, Atlanta, GA 30326 (“Assignor”) and
BRIGHTHOUSE, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company with its principal place of
business at BrightHouse, LLC, 3930 Tuxedo Road N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30342
(“Assignee”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor (*Assignor”), to the best of its knowledge, owns the Marks
identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and owns the registrations and pending
applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Marks, registrations and pending
Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers
to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the
registrations and pending Applications therefor, the goodwill of the business associated
with the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks, together with that
portion of Assignor’'s business in connection with which it uses or has a bona fide intent to
use the Marks.

ASSIGNOR

GGT U.S A/SOUTH, INC. d/b/a
BRIG QUSE

[Affix Corporate Seal] L
: \ Y
Y s a—
Its: [ ESIRET
TRADEMARK
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CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

STATE OF NEW YORK))
:sS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this 1st day of January, 2000, before me personally came Michael Greenlees,

to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the

Plesiden of GGT U.S.A./South, Inc., the corporation described in and which

executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of said corporation;

that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by

order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto
by like order.

b T LLuUZLV

Notaty Public

My Commission Expires

BONNIE L. HEALY

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-5049748
Quatified in New York

Commission Expires Sept. 25
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Mark
Brighthouse
Brighthouse

Fourl's

The Idea Corporation

Mark

Aromapaint
Brighthouse
Brightlab
Brightsource
Design (Bottle)
Design (Bottle)
Design (Can)
Design (Can)
Ethotics

First Herb

First Herb Kit
Fragrance Counter
|lce Breaker
Interaction Workshop

March 4"

1004708v1

SCHEDULEA

Registered Trademarks
Country Registration Number
USA 2,252,739
CT™M 000792614
USA 2,241,534
USA 2,247 285

Pending Applications

Country
USA.

China
USA.
U.SA.
USA.
South Africa
USA.
South Africa
USA
USA.
USA.
USA
USA.
US.A.

U.S.A.

Serial Number

75/372,529

75/672,505
75/672,506
74/718,179
09713913

74/718,182
09813912

75/652,608
75/454,307
75/362,437
75/372,526
75/429,747
75/369,657

75/544,968

Reqistration Date

June 15, 1999
August 18, 1999
April 27, 1999

May 25, 1999

Application Date

October 14, 1997
May 27, 1999

April 1, 1999

April 1, 1999
August 18, 1995
September 12, 1997
August 18, 1985
September 12, 1997
March 3, 1999
March 12, 1998
September 24, 1997
October 14, 1997
February 6, 1998
October 7, 1997

August 28, 1998
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Mark

March 4"

March Fourth

March Fourth
Marketing Shepherd
Pairfume

Plane Delicious
Redneck

Redneck

The 4-I's

Thinking For A Living
Thinking For A Living
Thinking For A Living
Thinking For A Living

Tomorrow’s Newspaper

1004708v1

Country
U.S.A.

U.S.A.
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
US.A
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
South Africa
U.S.A.
US.A.
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
U.S.A.

U.S.A.

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

Serial Number

75/544,979
75/508,248
75/508,247
75/768,839
75/446,038
75/372,527
74/718,178
09713911

75/449,403
75/424,996
75/424,997
75/429,746
75/457 174

75/372,530

Application Date

August 28, 1998
June 15, 1998
June 25, 1998
August 4, 1999
March 6, 1998
October 14, 1997

August 17, 1995

September 12, 1997

March 2, 1998
January 28, 1998
January 28, 1998
February 6, 1998
March 25, 1998

October 14, 1997
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